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Subject: Amendments to the 2012 SHOPP  
 
RECOMMENDATION  
 
I recommend that the following 2012 SHOPP Amendments be approved: 
 
2012 SHOPP AMENDMENTS TO DOCUMENT G-11 FUNDING IN FY 2012/13    
 
This amendment adds a Major Damage Restoration project on Route 1 in Mendocino County at a 
total capital cost of $1,510,000.  This project is necessary to stabilize roadway slope.  The project 
allocation was funded from the Major Damage Restoration Reservation in the 2012 SHOPP.    
 

Amend # 
 

PPNO 

Dist-Co-Rte 
PM 
EA 

Project ID 
Project Location and 
Description of Work 

R/W Cost 
Const. Cost 

($1,000) FY 
Support Costs 

($1,000) 

Program Code 
Leg. /Congr. Dists. 

Perf.  Meas. 
 

12H-197 
 
 

4582 

 
1-Men-1 

37.3 
 

0C860 
01 1300 0068 

 
Near Elk, south of Navarro 
River Bridge.  Repair 
roadway slope.                 

 
$10 (R/W) 
$1,500 (C) 

 
12/13 

 
PA & ED 

PS & E 
RW Sup 
Con Sup 

Total 

 
$0 
$0 

$10 
$140 
$150 

 
201.130 

Assembly: 1 
Senate: 2 

Congress: 1 
1 Location 

 
 
This amendment adds a Major Damage Restoration project on Route 1 in San Mateo County at a 
total capital cost of $950,000.  This project is necessary to repair washouts caused by winter storms.  
The project allocation was funded from the Major Damage Restoration Reservation in the 2012 
SHOPP.    
 

Amend # 
 

PPNO 

Dist-Co-Rte 
PM 
EA 

Project ID 
Project Location and 
Description of Work 

R/W Cost 
Const. Cost 

($1,000) FY 
Support Costs 

($1,000) 

Program Code 
Leg. /Congr. Dists. 

Perf.  Meas. 
 

12H-198 
 
 

0623Q 

 
4-SM-1 

16.8/17.1 
 

4H620 
04 1300 0226 

 
Near San Gregorio, north of 
Pomponio Creek.  Place 
rock slope protection and 
improve drainage.                  

  
$950 (C) 

 
12/13 

 
PA & ED 

PS & E 
RW Sup 
Con Sup 

Total 

 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$240 
$240 

 
201.130 

Assembly: 19    
Senate: 11 

Congress: 14 
1 Location 
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This amendment adds a Major Damage Restoration project on Route 101 in Monterey County at a 
total capital cost of $600,000.  This project is necessary to repair structure damage caused by a 
bridge hit.  The project allocation was funded from the Major Damage Restoration Reservation in 
the 2012 SHOPP.    
 

Amend # 
 

PPNO 

Dist-Co-Rte 
PM 
EA 

Project ID 
Project Location and 
Description of Work 

R/W Cost 
Const. Cost 

($1,000) FY 
Support Costs 

($1,000) 

Program Code 
Leg. /Congr. Dists. 

Perf.  Meas. 
 

12H-199 
 
 

2416 

 
5-Mon-101 

66.4 
 

1C640 
05 1200 0184 

 
In Soledad, at the Soledad 
Prison Overcrossing No. 44-
116.  Repair structure.                 

  
$600 (C) 

 
12/13 

 
PA & ED 

PS & E 
RW Sup 
Con Sup 

Total 

 
$40 

$100 
$6 

$120 
$266 

 
201.130 

Assembly: 28   
Senate: 12 

Congress: 17 
1 Location 

 
 
This amendment adds a Major Damage Restoration project on Route 101 in San Benito County at a 
total capital cost of $1,115,000.  This project is necessary to remove slide material and stabilize 
roadway slope.  The project allocation was funded from the Major Damage Restoration Reservation 
in the 2012 SHOPP.    
 

Amend # 
 

PPNO 

Dist-Co-Rte 
PM 
EA 

Project ID 
Project Location and 
Description of Work 

R/W Cost 
Const. Cost 

($1,000) FY 
Support Costs 

($1,000) 

Program Code 
Leg. /Congr. Dists. 

Perf.  Meas. 
 

12H-200 
 
 

2346 

 
5-SBt-101 

0.7 
 

1A930 
05 1200 0042 

 
Near Prunedale, north of 
Cole Road.  Repair roadway 
slope.                 

  
$20 (R/W) 
$1,095 (C) 

 
12/13 

 
PA & ED 

PS & E 
RW Sup 
Con Sup 

Total 

 
$88 

$175 
$21 

$203 
$487 

 
201.130 

Assembly: 28    
Senate: 12 

Congress: 17 
1 Location 

 
 
 
 
 

        Original Signed By   
RICK GUEVEL, Chief  

   Office of SHOPP Management 
 
 
 Approved: 
 
 
 
 Original Signed By   

RACHEL FALSETTI 
Chief 
Division of Transportation Programming 
 
cc: DISTRICT DIRECTORS (1, 4 and 5) 
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